Accepted manuscript (author version)
1
To appear in: Majlesi Journal of Electrical Engineering (MJEE)
Online ISSN: 2345-377X     Print ISSN: 2345-3796
This PDF file is not the final version of the record. This version will undergo further copyediting,
typesetting, and production review before being published in its definitive form. We are sharing this
version to provide early access to the article. Please be aware that errors that could impact the content
may be identified during the production process, and all legal disclaimers applicable to the journal

converter,” IEEE Trans. Power Electronics, vol. 34, no. 4, pp. 3397–3406, Apr. 2019, doi:
10.1109/TPEL.2018.2853577.
[6] H., Talgini, M., Delshad, R., Sadeghi, “A zero voltage transition interleaved DC-DC converter with reduced
voltage stress.” Majlesi Journal of Electrical Engineering, vol. 19, no. 1, pp. 1-10. 2025; doi:
10.57647/j.mjee.2025.1901.23.
[7] Y. Zheng, W. Xie, and K. M. Smedley, “Interleaved high step-up converter with coupled inductors,” IEEE Trans.
Power Electronics, vol. 34, no. 7, pp. 6478–6488, Jul. 2019, doi: 10.1049/iet-pel.2018.5446.
[8] T. Liu, M. Lin, and J. Ai, “High step-up interleaved DC-DC converter with asymmetric voltage multiplier cell
and coupled inductor,” IEEE J. Emerging Selected Topics Power Electron., vol. 8, no. 4, pp. 4209–4220, Dec. 2020,
doi: 10.1109/JESTPE.2019.2931634.
[9] Y. Zheng, W. Xie, and K. M. Smedley, “A family of interleaved high step-up converters with diode-capacitor
technique,” IEEE J. Emerging Selected Topics Power Electron., vol. 8, no. 2, pp. 1560–1570, Apr. 2020, doi:
10.1109/JESTPE.2019.2899578.
[10] M. Delshad and E. Shahri, "A new soft switching interleaved boost converter with high voltage gain," The 8th
Electrical Engineering/ Electronics, Computer, Telecommunications and Information Technology (ECTI) Association
of Thailand - Conference 2011, Khon Kaen, Thailand, 2011, pp. 744-747, doi: 10.1109/ECTICON.2011.5947947.
[11] K. Jayanthi, N. Senthil Kumar, and J. Gnanavadivel, “Interleaved high gain modified SEPIC converter in DC
microgrid systems,” Int. J. Electron., vol. 0, no. 0, pp. 1–20, 2024, doi: 10.1080/00207217.2024.2354062.
[12] M. Forouzesh, Y. Shen, K. Yari, Y. P. Siwakoti, and F. Blaabjerg, “High-efficiency high step-up DC–DC converter
with dual coupled inductors for grid-connected photovoltaic systems,” IEEE Trans. Power Electronics, vol. 33, no.
7, pp. 5967–5982, Jul. 2018, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2018.2839042.
[13] S. L. Brockveld and G. Waltrich, “Boost–flyback converter with interleaved input current and output voltage
series connection,” IET Power Electron., vol. 11, no. 8, pp. 1463–1471, 2018, doi: 10.1049/iet-pel.2017.0657.
[14] W. Hassan, D. D.-C. Lu, and W. Xiao, “Analysis and experimental verification of a single-switch high-voltage gain
ZCS DC–DC converter,” IET Power Electron., vol. 12, no. 8, pp. 2146–2153, Jul. 2019, doi:10.1049/iet-
pel.2019.0076.
[15] M. R. Mohammadi and H. Farzanehfard, “New family of zero-voltage-transition PWM bidirectional converters
with coupled inductors,” IEEE Trans. Industrial Electronics, vol. 59, no. 2, pp. 912–919, Feb. 2012, doi:
10.1109/TIE.2011.2148681.
[16] B. Akhlaghi and H. Farzanehfard, “Family of ZVT interleaved converters with low number of components,” IEEE
Trans. Industrial Electronics, vol. 65, no. 11, pp. 8565–8573, Nov. 2018, doi: 10.1109/TIE.2018.2808915.
[17] M. L. Alghaythi, R. M. O’Connell, N. E. Islam, M. M. S. Khan, and J. M. Guerrero, “A high step-up interleaved DC-
DC converter with voltage multiplier and coupled inductors for renewable energy systems,” IEEE Access, vol. 8,
Accepted manuscript (author version)
15
pp. 123165–123174, 2020, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2020.3007137.
[18] I. Iskender and N. Genc, “Design and analysis of a novel zero-voltage-transition interleaved boost converter for
renewable power applications,” Int. J. Electron., vol. 97, no. 9, pp. 1051–1070, 2010, doi:
10.1080/00207217.2010.482021
[19] I. Es-Haghpour, M. Delshad, and S. Javadi, “A new interleaved ZVT high step-up converter with low input current
ripple,” Int. J. Electronics, 2021, doi: 10.1080/00207217.2021.2001861.
[20] C. M. Young, M. H. Chen, and T. A. Chang, “Cascade Cockcroft–Walton voltage multiplier applied to
transformerless high step-up DC–DC converter,” IEEE Trans. Ind. Electron., vol. 50, no. 3, pp. 1994–2004, Feb.
2013, doi: 10.1109/TIE.2012.2188255.
[21] Y. Tang, H. Tong, R. Afzal, and Y. Guo, “High step-up ZVT converter based on active switched coupled
inductors,” IEEE Access, pp. 1–1, 2020, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2020.3041004
[22] A. Nafari and R. Beiranvand, "An Extendable Interleaved Quasi Z-Source High Step-Up DC–DC Converter,"
IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics, vol. 38, no. 4, pp. 5065-5076, 2023, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2023.3235832.
[23] J. Semiromizadeh, H. Izadi, and E. Adib, “High step-up interleaved DC-DC converter for photovoltaic systems,”
IET Power Electronics., vol. 15, no. 1, pp. 33–42, 2022, doi: 10.1049/pel2.12210
[24] M. Rezaie and V. Abbasi, “Ultrahigh step-up DC–DC converter composed of two stages boost converter, coupled
inductor, and multiplier cell,” IEEE Trans. Ind. Electron., vol. 69, no. 6, pp. 5867–5878, Jun. 2022, doi: